BisH ‘ Price management
] ve ol

0 Go to Articles

DISHPOS.asas (V) Demo EN Video © =" DISH POS Tutorials O dish_en_video@hd.digital -

< Minimize menu

- Dashboard

Dashboard

D Display amounts including VAT
§ Articles v
Turnover data today
A Finances w
Turnover Transactions Average spending Open orders
& General v
€ 0.00 (0 € 0.00 € 253.45
= Payment w
Amount
T self-serviee ~ 7
Last updated:

Today at 15:58

Turnover details
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0 Click on Price management

DI S HPOS.asa4

< Minimize menu

Dashboard

@ Articles ~

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus
Time periods

Promotions

A+ Finances -
& General -
= Payment v
T Self-service -

(V) Demo EN Video ©

‘ Price management

Dashboard

Turnover data today

Turnover

€ 0.00

Turnover details

== This week == Previous week
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o

Friday
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=7 DISH POS Tutorials

O dish_en_video@hd.digital -~

D Display amounts including VAT

Average spending

€ 0.00

SALES UNTIL TODAY
THIS WEEK

€ 0.00

AVERAGE UNTIL TODAY
THIS WEEK

€ 0.00

TRANSACTIONS UNTIL
TODAY
THIS WEEK

0

SALES UNTIL TODAY
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

AVERAGE UNTIL TODAY
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

TRANSACTIONS UNTIL
TODAY
LAST WEEK

0

Open orders

€ 253.45

Amount

7

Last updated:
Today at 15:58

SALES TOTAL
LAST WEEK

€ 41.80

AVERAGE TOTAL
LAST WEEK

€ 6.97

TRANSACTIONS TOTAL
LAST WEEK

6
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BisH ‘ Price management
o

J) Click Add Set to create a pricing rule set

DI1SHPOSases (V) Demo EN Video @ 7 DISH POS Tutorials O dish_en_video@hd.digital ~

< Minimize menu .
Price management
(@) Dashboard

Articles ~
Pri !
Products + Add set f‘:f“ru“ Location = None “~ Customer None ~  Period

Price rule configuration Review price rules

Product groups
Price levels ; i i
Pricerule sets Price rules in set: Show only configured rows Show 50 vrecords
Menus
d L1 = B e

EESpcHlmenLE D2 All ~ s M¢ ne  varc B Qs | He

B P ri A
Option menus B’ i ~ n

Price management
Time periods

Promotions

A+ Finances -
& General -
£ Payment ~
T Self-service -
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J) Enter a Name, for example Happy hour, then save.

Add price rule set Add price rule set cLose (9

Add price rule set Name| .
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0 Select a location for the price rule to be effective.

‘ Price management

DI S HPOS.asa4

< Minimize menu

@®

Dashboard

Articles

o @

Products

Product groups
Price levels

Menus

French menus
Option menus
Price management
Time periods

Promotions

Finances

General

Payment

Self-service

(V) Demo EN Video ©

Price management

Price rule configuration

+ Add set

Pricerule sets

Happy hour

Review price rules

Z 0w

=7 DISH POS Tutorials

O dish_en_video@hd.digital -~

z::nrules Location | Mone w | Hustomer None ~ Period
Price rules in set: Happy hour Show only configured rows Show 50 vrecords

d = - ] e

D2 Al v s M¢ :c VAT & nc ds | ¥
P W - n A

#1 Oysters Each € 3.00 9% - Li

#2 Ovysters Per Piece Passionfruit € 3.50 9% - Li

#3 Caviar (10gr.) :29.50 9% - Li

#4 Iberico (100gr.) L15.00 9% - Li

#5 Steak Tatare £13.50 9% - Li

#6 Eendenlever £18.50 9% - Li

#7 Octopus 114.00 9% - L

#8 Sweetbreads E17.50 9% - Li

#9 Green Asperges €11.50 9% - Li

#10 Lobster Soup £13.50 9% - Li

#11 Raw Marinated Salmon £12.00 9% - Li
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‘ Price management

J) You can also appoint a set to a particular customer

D15 HPOS.ases

+« Minimize menu

Dashboard

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus

Option menus

Price management

Time periods

Promations

4 Finances

& General

General

Production stations

Facilities
Cash stores
Printers
App links
Table map
Users
Usergroups
POS devices
Courses
Customers

Currencies

Turnover groups

Translations

Package profiles

L Fi Payment

(V) Demo EN Video ©

Price management

Price rule configuration

+ Add set

Pricerule sets

Happy hour

< DISH POS Tutorials

O dish_en_videomhd.digital

Pricerules for:  Location  HD Video Demo English  « Customer || Mone

Price rules in set: Happy hour

os [ AN v o P
#1 ‘Oysters Each € 3.00
#2 ‘Oysters Per Piece Passionfruit € 350
#3 Caviar (10gr.) €29.50
#a Iberico (100gr) €15.00
#5 Steak Tatare €13.50
#6 Eendenlever €18.50
L Octopus €14.00
#8 Sweetbreads €17.50
H9 Green Asperges £ 1.50
€10 Labster Soup €13.50
#n Raw Marinated Salmon €12.00
#12 Burrata €10.00
#13 Classic Caesar € 9.00
"a Bearnaise Steak And Fries €19.50

#15 Meat Of The Day

eriod  None

Willerm

David

Option 5T %

price *

9% - Laag

a% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Lasg

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

% - Laag

a% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Lasg

9% - Laag

a% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

how enly cenfigured rows Show 50 wrecords

MNew .,
price ¥

New
option &
price

Mew
VAT
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You can link a price set to a Period , you can configure these periods via time periods. Click none to

select the period

D15 HPOS.ases

# Minimize menu

(8} Dashboard

E) A

Products

Product groups
Price levels

Menus

French menus
Option menus
Price management
Time periods

Promotions

4 Finances

& General

General
Production stations
Facilities

Cash stores
Printers

App links

Table map

Users
Usergroups

POS devices
Courses
Customers
Currencies
Turnever groups
Translations

Package profiles

L 1 Payment

‘ Price management

(V) Demo EN Video ©

Price management

Price rule configuration

+ Add set

Pricerule sets

Happy hour

Review price rules

|

Pricerules for:  Location HD Video Demo English + Customer

Price rules in set: Happy hour

oz

#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#E

7

#e

#9

#10

#n

#12

#13

#14

s

Al ~

Oysters Each

Oysters Per Piece Passionfruit

Caviar (10gr.)

Iberica (100gr)

Steak Tatare

Eendenlever

Octopus

Sweetbreads

‘Green Asperges

Lobster Soup

Raw Marinated Salmon

Burrata

Classic Caesar

Bearnaise Steak And Fries

Maat Of The Day

Product .
price ¥

€ 1.00

€ 350

€29.50

€15.00

€13.50

€18.50

€14.00

€17.50

€ 1.50

€13.50

€12.00

€10.00

€9.00

€19.50

< DISH POS Tutorials

Option -,
price ¥

Mone

VAT

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

a% - Laag

9% - Laag

0% - Laag

O dish_en_videomhd.digital

s~ Period | Mone @

Show only configured rows Show 50 wrecords

Mew ..
price ¥

New
option &
price

New
VAT
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‘ Price management

J) Click All to select a product group whose prices you want to adjust via the price rules.

DI S HPOS 2584

< Minimize menu

@®

Dashboard

. Articles

o & <

e

Products

Product groups
Price levels

Menus

French menus
Option menus
Price management
Time periods

Promotions

Finances

General

Payment

Self-service

(V) Demo EN Video ©

Price management

Price rule configuration

+ Add set Update set

Pricerule sets

Happy hour

Review price rules

Restore set

% DISH POS Tutorials O dish_en_video@hd.digital

Pricerules

for: Location HD Video Demo English ~ Customer HNone ~ Period

Price rules in set: Happy hour Show only configured rows Show 50 vrecords

d e - ] e
ID 2 All ~ s M¢ ng VAT P2 gc 5
P ri
P ¥ = n A
# v || Drinks € 3.00 9% - Li
#2 1 it € 3.50 9% - Li
Miscellanecus
#3 ! 1 29.50 9% - Li
\, Kiask
#a T o [15.00 9% - Li
#5 Steak Tatare £13.50 9% - Li
#6 Eendenlever £18.50 9% - Li
#7 Octopus 114.00 9% - Li
#8 Sweetbreads E17.50 9% - Li
#9 Green Asperges €1.50 9% - Li
#10 Lobster Soup £13.50 9% - Li
#11 Raw Marinated Salmon L12.00 9% - Li

8 of 37



EISH

g METRO|

J) We select several drinks, for example Bottle of Beers

‘ Price management

DI S HPOS.asa4

< Minimize menu

@®

Dashboard

Articles

o @

Products

Product groups
Price levels

Menus

French menus
Option menus
Price management
Time periods

Promotions

Finances

General

Payment

Self-service

(V) Demo EN Video ©

Price management

Price rule configuration

+ Add set Update set

Pricerule sets

Happy hour

Review price rules

Restore set

Z 0w

Pricerules

for:

Price rules in set: Happy hour

#1

#2

#3

#a

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

#11

Location

All

~

=7 DISH POS Tutorials

Tea
Softdrinks
Tap Beers
Whiskey
==
Foreign spirits
Cognac
Wines
Food
Aperitif

Starters

Lobster Soup

Raw Marinated Salmon

L+

<3

vflca

€ 3.00

€ 3.50

. 29.50

L15.00

£13.50

£18.50

114.00

E17.50

€11.50

£13.50

£12.00

HD Video Demo English ~ Customer

rLo30¢<
L

O dish_en_video@hd.digital -~

MNone

VAT &

9% - Li

9% - Li

9% - Li

9% - Li

9% - Li

9% - Li

9% - Li

9% - Li

9% - Li

9% - Li

9% - Li

12T Ea

<3

So0ZT

[+3

~ Period

Show only configured rows Show 50 wrecords

P<E®
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0 Enter the price of the item at new price.

D15 HPOSwasea (V) Demo EN Video © <7 DISH POS Tutorials O dish_en_videc@hd.digital -

+« Minimize menu
Price management

(@ Dashboard
Price rule configuration Review price rules
E Articles ~
B + Add set Update set Restore set Pricerules for:  Location  HD Video Demo English  + Customer Mone “w Period Mone w
Product groups
Price levels q
Pricerule sets Price rules in set: Happy hour Show only configured rows Show 50 vracords
Menus
A N New
French menus Happy hour ¥ = ~  Product . Option ., - New . ~ "
ZROW os Bottle of Beers, Ta.. v B EES Bioa s | vATZ Bl option ¢ | New VAT 0
Option menus
Price management #71 Grolsch Lager €3.30 21% - Hoog
Ti iods
Lt Ll #72  Grolsch Weizen €475 21% - Hoog
Promations
M7z Grimbergen Blanche €475 21% - Hoog
4 Finances ~
#74  Grimbergen Double €475 21% - Hoog
& General ~ )
#75 Grolsch Triple €475 21% - Hoog
El Payment ~ HIG Bok Beer (seasonal) €475 21% - Hoog
O Self-service - #77  Special Switch Tap €475 21% - Hoog
#88  Grolsch Radler 0.0 €3.50 21% - Hoog
HES ‘Weizen 0.0 €475 21% - Hoog
#90 Liefmans 0.0 €475 21% - Hoog
#91 Reuge . Castle €475 21% - Hoog
#92  La Chouffe €4.75 21% - Hoog
#93 Devil €475 21% - Hoog
#94  Grolsch Alcahol-free €350 21% - Hoog
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At option price, enter the option price of the item, if applicable.

‘ Price management

D15 HPOS.ases

+« Minimize menu

c]

Dashboard

o © <

g

Products

Product groups
Price levels

Menus

French menus
Option menus
Price management
Time periods

Promotions

General

Payment

Self-service

(V) Demo EN Video ©

Price management

Price rule configuration Review price rules

+ Add set Update set Restore set

Pricerule sets

Happy hour &M

Pricerules for:  Location HD Video Demo English + Customer

Price rules in set: Happy hour

Bottle of Beers, Ta...

Grolsch Lager

Grolsch Weizen

Grimbergen Blanche

Grimbergen Double

Grolsch Triple

Bok Beer (seasonal)

Special Switch Tap

Grolsch Radler 0.0

‘Weizen 0.0

Liefmans 0.0

Rouge . Castle

La Chouffe

Davil

Grolsch Alcohol-free

w

Product .
price ¥

€330

€475

€475

€475

€4.75

€475

€475

€350

€4.75

€475

€4.75

€475

€350

7 DISH POS Tutorials

Option .

price ¥

Mone

VAT 2

21% - Hoag

21% - Hoog

2% - Hoog

21% - Hoog

21% - Hoag

2% - Hoog

2% - Hoog

21% - Hoag

21% - Hoog

2% - Hoog

21% - Hoog

21% - Hoag

21% - Hoog

2% - Hoog

O dish_en_videomhd.digital

%~ Period Mone w

Show only configured rows Show 50 wrecords

New . o & -
sty option & Mew VAT &
| €200 21% - Hoog
@ €300 21% - Hoog
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BisH ‘ Price management
o

J) Click Update Set to save the changes to the set.

D15 HPOSwasea (V) Demo EN Video © <7 DISH POS Tutorials O dish_en_videc@hd.digital -

+« Minimize menu

Price management

(@ Dashboard
Price rule configuration Review price rules
E Articles ~
B | Update set \I Restore set Pricerules for:  Location  HD Video Demo English  + Customer Mone “w Period Mone w
Product groups e
Price levels .
Pricerule sets Price rules in set: Happy hour Show only configured rows Show 50 vracords
Menus
—— N New
French menus Happy hour g m - ~  Product . Option ., - New .. ~ -
0w o= Bottle of Beers, Ta.. < price © price * VAT 2 price ~ Olpjlrlil:: ¢ MNew VAT &
Option menus
Price management #71 Grolsch Lager €3.30 21% - Hoog i €200 21% - Hoog
Ti iods
LtdGid #72  Grolsch Weizen €475 21% - Hoog 0] €3.00 21% - Hoog
Promations
M7z Grimbergen Blanche €475 21% - Hoog
4 Finances ~
#74 Grimbergen Double €475 21% - Hoog
& General ~ )
#75 Grolsch Triple €475 21% - Hoog
Bl Payment - HIG Bok Beer (seasonal) €475 21% - Hoog
T Self-service - T Special Switch Tap €475 21% - Hoog
#88 Grolsch Radler 0.0 € 3.50 21% - Hoog
HES ‘Weizen 0.0 €475 21% - Hoog
#90 Liefmans 0.0 €475 21% - Hoog
#91 Rouge . Castle €475 21% - Hoog
#92 La Chouffe €4.75 21% - Hoog
#93 Devil €475 21% - Hoog
#94  Grolsch Alcahol-free €350 21% - Hoog
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J) Click Review price rules to review the pricing rules you have set

D15 HPOSwasea (V) Demo EN Video © <7 DISH POS Tutorials O dish_en_videc@hd.digital -

+« Minimize menu
Price management
(@ Dashboard

E Articles ~
Products . ] ) ) )
+ Add set Pricerules for:  Location  HD Video Demo English  + Customer Mone “w Period Mone w

Product groups

Price rule configuration Review price rules

Price levels "
Pricerule sets Price rules in set: Happy hour Show only configured rows  Show 50 vrecards
Menus
—— ) New
French menus Happy hour [r = ~  Product . Option ., - New .. A o
ZROW os Bottle of Beers, Ta.. v B EES Bioa s | vATZ Bl option ¢ | New VAT 0
Option menus
Price management #71  Grolsch Lager €330 21% - Hoog (i €200 21% - Hoog
Ti iods
Lt Ll #72  Grolsch Weizen €475 21% - Hoog 0] €3.00 21% - Hoog
Promotions
#73  Grimbergen Blanche €475 21% - Hoog
4 Finances ~
474  Grimbergen Double €475 21% - Hoog
& General ~ )
#75 Grolsch Triple €475 21% - Hoog
] Payment v #76  Bok Beer (seasonal) €475 21% - Hoog
O Self-service - #77  Special Switch Tap €475 21% - Hoog
#88  Grolsch Radler 0.0 €350 21% - Hoog
#89  Weizen 0.0 €475 21% - Hoog
#90  Liefmans 0.0 €475 21% - Hoog
#91  Rouge . Castle €475 21% - Hoog
#92  LaChouffe €475 21% - Hoog
#93  Devil €475 21% - Hoog
#94  Grolsch Alcohol-free €3.50 21% - Hoog
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BisH ‘ Price management
o

J) Use the Search to find a Price rule set.

D15 H POS asma (V) Demo EN Video © <7 DISH POS Tutorials O dish_en_video@hd digital

+« Minimize menu
Price management
(@ Dashboard

E Articles ~

Products Qi Type to search

Price rule configuration Review price rules

(2 price rules) = Show 50 vrecards Filter

Product groups

Price levels External ID Price rule set = Praduct{group) Location Customer Period = Price & Option price = VAT

Menus
Happy hour Grolsch Weizen HD Video Demo Engli: € 3.00 21% - Hoog

&=

French menus

Option menus ] Happy hour Grolsch Lager HD Video Demo Engli: €200 21% - Hoog
Price management

Time periods

Promations

4 Finances ~

& General ~

B Payment -

D Self-service ~
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Use Filter to search for attributes to review.

D15 HPOS.ases

+« Minimize menu

(@ Dashboard

B A

Products

Product groups
Price levels

Menus

French menus
Option menus
Price management
Time periods

Promotions

4 Finances
& General
Bl Payment

D Self-service

‘ Price management

(V) Demo EN Video ©

Price management

Price rule configuration

Q | Typa to search

External ID

&=

Review price rules

Price rule set =

Happy hour

Happy hour

Praduct{group)

Grolsch Weizen

Grolsch Lager

< DISH POS Tutorials

(2 price rules) =

Location 2 Customer o Period & Price
HD Video Demo Engli: € 3.00
HD Video Demo Engli: €2.00

O dish_en_videomhd.digital

Show 50 vrecords Filter

Option price & VAT

21% - Hoog

% - Hoog
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J) Click Search query to search for an article.

. s CLOSE
Filter pricerules ®
1 Search query - = Product(group)

38 Price rule set A 2, Customer

= Period A I Location

Clear filters Apply filters
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BisH ‘ Price management
] ve ol

J) Type to Search to search for an article.

. . CLOSE
Filter pricerules ®
1 Search query v = Product(group) -
A Type to search 2 Customer -
35 Price rule set
I Location -

By Period

Clear filters Apply filters
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BisH ‘ Price management
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0 Click on Price rule set to filter on a specific price rule.

(1 Search guery

Q  [ype to search

Filter pricerules

38 Price rule set

By Period

= Product(group)

B Customer

I Lecation

Clear

filters

cLose &)

Apply filters
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BisH ‘ Price management
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J) Click Period to search for a specific period and the pricing rules that match it.

Filter pricerules

(1 Search query ~ [ Product(group)
Q B Customer
38 Price rule set v
11 Location
Happy
B Period

Clear filters Apply filters
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BisH ‘ Price management
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Click Customer to display the pricing rules associated with the selected customer

Filter pricerules

1 Search query

rrrrr ®
= Product(group)
B Customer
11 Location
Clear filters Apply filters
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BisH ‘ Price management
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J) Click Location to display the pricing rules that are active in a specific location.

Filter pricerules

(1 Search query ~ [ Product(group)
Q B Customer
38 Price rule set v
11 Location
Happy
B Period

Clear filters Apply filters
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BisH ‘ Price management
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J) Click Location to display the pricing rules that are active in a specific location.

Filter pricerules

(1 Search query ~ [ Product(group)
Q B Customer
38 Price rule set v
11 Location
Happy
B Period

Clear filters Apply filters
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BisH ‘ Price management
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J) Click on Apply filters to search according to the set filters.

Filter pricerules

(1 Search query ~ [ Product(group)
Q B Customer
38 Price rule set v
11 Location
Happy
B Period

Clear filters Apply filters
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‘ Price management

J) It is possible to base a pricing rule set on an existing set. Click Price rule configuration

D15 HPOS.ases

+« Minimize menu

(@ Dashboard

B A

Products

Product groups
Price levels

Menus

French menus
Option menus
Price management
Time periods

Promotions

4 Finances
& General
E Payment

D Self-service

(V) Demo EN Video ©

Price management

Price rule configuration

Q Typa to search

SELECTED FILTERS (1)

External ID

=

Price rule set =

Happy hour

Happy hour

Review price rules

Price rule set _ Happy hour (%

Praduct{group)

Gralsch Lager

Grolsch Weizen

Lacation & Customer
HD Video Demo Englic

HD Video Demo Engli:

Period

< DISH POS Tutorials

(2 price rules) =

Price &

€ 2,00

€ 3.00

O dish_en_videomhd.digital

Show 50 vrecords Filter

Option price & VAT 2
21% - Hoog

2% - Hoog
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] ve ol

J) Click the copy icon to copy the pricing rule set.

D15 HPOSwasea (V) Demo EN Video © <7 DISH POS Tutorials O dish_en_videc@hd.digital -

+« Minimize menu
Price management
(@ Dashboard

E Articles ~
Ll + Add set Pricerules for:  Location  Mone ~ Customer Mone ~ Period Mone w

Product groups

Price rule configuration Review price rules

Price levels

Pricerule sets Price rules in set: Show only configured rows  Show 50 vrecards
Menus
; Mew
French menus Hi hour - ~  Product . ‘Option . - New .. ~ -
appy ‘ ([ All w ] prica & price © VAT 2 e option & New VAT 2

price

Option menus

Price management
Time periods
Promotions
4 Finances ~
& General ~
Bl Payment ~
D Self-service ~
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‘ Price management

J) Click the pencil icon to rename the pricing rule set.

D15 HPOS.ases

+« Minimize menu

(@ Dashboard

B A

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus

Price

(V) Demo EN Video ©

Price management

Price rule configuration

+ Add set

Pricerule sets
Happy hour

Happy hour (copy)

Time periods

Promations

4 Finances

& General

Bl Payment

D Self-service

< DISH POS Tutorials

Pricerules for:  Location  HD Video Demo English  + Customer  Mone

Price rules in set: Happy hour (copy)

D2 Al v B
#1 ‘Oysters Each € 3.00
#2 ‘Oysters Per Piece Passionfruit € 350
#3 Caviar (10gr.) €29.50
#a Iberico (100gr) €15.00
#5 Steak Tatare €13.50
HE Eendenlever €18.50
L Octopus €14.00
#8 Sweetbreads €17.50
#9 Green Asperges €1.50
€10 Labster Soup €13.50
#n Raw Marinated Salmon €12.00
#12 Burrata €10.00
#13 Classic Caesar € 9.00
"a Bearnaise Steak And Fries €19.50

#15 Meat Of The Day

Gption o | yar 4

price

9% - Laag

a% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Lasg

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

% - Laag

a% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Lasg

9% - Laag

a% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

~  Period

O dish_en_videomhd.digital

Show only configured rows Show 50 wrecords

MNew .,
price ¥

None

New
option &
price

Mew
VAT
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‘ Price management
R METRO |

J) Edit the Name

D 1S H POS s (V) Demo EN Video ©

+« Minimize menu
Price management
(@ Dashboard

E Articles ~
Products + Add set

Product groups

Price rule configuration

Price levels .

Pricerule sets
Menus
French menus Happy hour

Review price rules

Option menus

Happy hour {copy)

Price management
Time periods
Promations
4 Finances w
& General ~
Bl Payment ~
T Self-service ~

Pricerules for:

Locaticn

Price rules in set:

oz

Al

None

< DISH POS Tutorials

~ Customer Mone

Product . Option ., ~
rice © price ~ VAT 2

O dish_en_videomhd.digital

~ Period Mone

Show only configured rows Show 50 wrecords

New ..
price

New
option &
price

MNew VAT 2
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Click the V to confirm the new name.

D15 H POS ass (V) Demo EN Video © < DISH POS Tutorials O dish_en_video@hd digital

+« Minimize menu
Price management
(@ Dashboard

E Articles ~
Ll + Add set Pricerules for:  Location  Mone ~ Customer Mone ~ Period Mone w

Product groups

Price rule configuration Review price rules

Price level
rice lovels Pricerule sets Price rules in set: Show only configured rows Show 50 wrecords

Menus

. New
French menus Hay hour I W - ~  Product . Option ., - New . ~ A
PRy Z0W b2 All v & it Bioa s | vATZ el option & | New VAT &

Option menus - -
Happy hour {copy) °

Price management

Time periods

Promations

4 Finances ~

& General ~

B Payment -

D Self-service ~

28 of 37



EISH
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0 Click

D15 HPOS.ases (V) Demo EN Video ©

+« Minimize menu
Price management
(@ Dashboard

E Articles ~
Products + Add set

Product groups

Price rule configuration

Price levels .

Pricerule sets
Menus
French menus Happy hour

Option menus

Review price rules

Happy hour {copy)

Price management
Time periods
Promations
4 Finances w
& General ~
Bl Payment ~
T Self-service ~

Pricerules for:

Locaticn

Price rules in set:

Al

None

< DISH POS Tutorials

~ Customer Mone

Product . Option ., -
rice ¥ price ¥ VAT 2

O dish_en_videomhd.digital

~ Period Mone

Show only configured rows Show 50 wrecords

New ..
price

New
option &
price

MNew VAT 2
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‘ Price management

J) Click the trash can icon to delete the pricing rule set

D15 HPOS.ases

+« Minimize menu

(@ Dashboard

B A

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus

Price

(V) Demo EN Video ©

Price management

Price rule configuration

+ Add set

Pricerule sets
Happy hour

Happy hour (copy)

Review price rules

Time periods

Promations

4 Finances

& General

Bl Payment

D Self-service

< DISH POS Tutorials

Pricerules for:  Location  HD Video Demo English  + Customer  Mone

Price rules in set: Happy hour (copy)

#2

#3

#4

#5

#E

7

#8

0

#n

#12

#13

4

#15

Al w

Gysters Each

‘Oysters Per Piece Passionfruit

Caviar (10gr.)

Iberico (100gr)

Steak Tatare

Eendenlever

Octopus

Sweetbreads

Green Asperges

Lobster Soup

Raw Marinated Salmon

Burrata

Classic Caesar

Bearnaise Steak And Fries

Meat Of The Day

Product .

price ¥

€ 3.00

€ 3.50

€29.50

€15.00

€13.50

€18.50

€14.00

€17.50

€11.50

€13.50

€12.00

€10.00

€9.00

€19.50

Gption o | yar 4

price

9% - Laag

a% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Lasg

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

% - Laag

a% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Lasg

9% - Laag

a% - Laag

9% - Laag

9% - Laag

O dish_en_videomhd.digital

~ Period Mone

Show only configured rows Show 50 wrecords

MNew .,
price ¥

New
option &
price

Mew
VAT
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J) Confirm by clicking Delete

Are you sure to delete the selected item?
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J) To finish, the changes must be send. Go to General

D15 HPOSwasea (V) Demo EN Video © <7 DISH POS Tutorials O dish_en_videc@hd.digital -

+« Minimize menu
Price management
(@ Dashboard

E Articles ~
Ll + Add set Pricerules for:  Location  Mone ~ Customer Mone ~ Period Mone w

Product groups

Price rule configuration Review price rules

Price levels

Pricerule sets Price rules in set: Show only configured rows  Show 50 vrecards
Menus
. Mew
French menus Happy hour I W - ~  Product . Option ., - New . ~ A
Py & 0 W o= All w ] prica & price © VAT 2 e n:lrii-:: ¢ MNew VAT 2

Option menus

Price management
Time periods
Promations
4 Finances ~
@- v
El Payment v
D Self-service ~

32 of 37



Bisw ‘ Price management
o

0 Click General

D15 HPOSwasea (V) Demo EN Video © <7 DISH POS Tutorials O dish_en_videc@hd.digital -

+« Minimize menu
Price management
(@ Dashboard

E Articles ~
Ll + Add set Pricerules for:  Location  Mone ~ Customer Mone ~ Period Mone w

Product groups

Price rule configuration Review price rules

Price level.
e : Pricerule sets Price rules in set: Show only configured rows  Show 50 vrecards
Menus

. New
French menus Hi hour oW | - ~  Product , Option ., ~ New .. A o
appy 7@ (s e All W i} price © price © VAT 2 price O'D)Iriigz ] MNew VAT &
Option menus
Price management
Time periods

Promations

4 Finances w

& General ~

Production stations
Facilities

Cash stores
Printers

App links

Table map
Users
Usergroups

POS devices
Courses
Customers
Currencies
Turnover groups
Translations

Package profiles

. F Payment ~
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J) Click Normalize price rules to process the active pricing rules.

D15 HPOSwasea (V) Demo EN Video © <7 DISH POS Tutorials O dish_en_videc@hd.digital -

+« Minimize menu
Stores

Dashboard
@ s S ™
| MNermalize price rules
—
) Articles ~
Installed Transmit ]
Products L version LECaiclE L e Last transmission
Product groups pdal il
Lkl & HD Video Demo English v3s53b4 . u te available W 2023-05-2617:22
(v3553b11.0)
Price levels

Menus

French menus
Option menus
Price management
Time periods

Promations

4 Finances w

General ~

General
Production stations
Facilities

Cash stores
Printers

App links

Table map
Users
Usergroups

POS devices
Courses
Customers
Currencies
Turnover groups
Translations

Package profiles

= Payment ~
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J) Click TRANSMIT to send the changes to your location.

‘ Price management

D15 HPOS.ases (V) Demo EN Video ©

+« Minimize menu
Stores
(@ Dashboard

) Articles ~

Products L

Product groups & HD Video Demo English
Price levels

Menus

French menus

Option menus

Price management

Time periods

Promations

4 Finances e

General ~

General
Production stations
Facilities

Cash stores
Printers

App links

Table map
Users
Usergroups
POS devices
Courses
Customers
Currencies
Turnover groups
Translations

Package profiles

= Payment ~

Installed
version

v3s53b4

Update status

, Update available
(v3s53b11.0)

< DISH POS Tutorials

O dish_en_videomhd.digital

Normalize price rules m

Transmit

e Last transmission

Transmit ¢
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® That's it. You're done.

D15 HPOS.ases

+« Minimize menu

Dashboard

) Articles

Products

Product groups
Price levels

Menus

French menus
Option menus
Price management
Time periods

Promations

4 Finances

General

General
Production stations
Facilities

Cash stores
Printers

App links

Table map
Users
Usergroups
POS devices
Courses
Customers
Currencies
Turnover groups
Translations

Package profiles

B Payment

‘ Price management

(V) Demo EN Video ©

Stores

Name

HD Video Demo English

Installed
version

v3s53b4

Update status

, Update available
(v3s53b11.0)

<7 DISH POS Tutorials O dish_en_videomhd.digital

Normalize price rules TRANS!

Transmit
status

Last transmission

2023-05-2617:22
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